PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3152430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DEDICATION OF PATENT RIGHTS TO THE PUBLIC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESEARCH PROTEOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD.	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVERSE PROTEOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	9-11, KAJICHO 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8153385
Patent Number:	8178077
Patent Number:	8058009
Patent Number:	8309687
Patent Number:	8153764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN KILYK, JR.

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 202949		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN KILYK, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/John Kilyk, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dedication of Patent Rights to the Public (2)#page1.tif

503105823 PATENT REEL: 034671 FRAME: 0306

DEDICATION OF PATENT RIGHTS TO THE PUBLIC

REVERSE PROTEOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD., which is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent Nos.8,153,385, 8,178,077, 8,058,009, 8,309,687 and 8,153,764, hereby dedicates to the public its entire rights and interest in the aforementioned U.S. patents as of the date shown below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, REVERSE PROTEOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD. has caused one of its duly authorized officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Ken-ichiro Kataoka

President and Managing Director

REVERSE PROTEOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD.

December 15, 2014

Date

PATENT REEL: 034671 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 12/17/2014